In accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States, Rodman will account for the Merger using the
acquisition method of accounting for business combinations.

Comparison of Rights of Hudson Stockholders and Rodman Stockholders
(See page 88)

   Hudson�s certificate of incorporation and bylaws and Delaware corporate law govern the rights of Hudson stockholders. Rodman�s
certificate of incorporation and bylaws and Delaware corporate law will govern your rights as a stockholder of Rodman following the Merger.
Your rights under Rodman�s certificate of incorporation and bylaws will differ in some respects from your rights under Hudson�s certificate of
incorporation and bylaws.

14

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

30

Summary Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information
(See page F-64)

   The following Summary Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information is derived from the pro forma financial information
included elsewhere in the proxy statement/prospectus and should be read in conjunction therewith.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations:

Year Ended December 31, 2010
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts) Rodman Hudson

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Investment banking $ 87,245 3,333 � 90,578
Merchant banking 1,573 � � 1,573
Commissions 4,102 18,066 � 22,168
Conference fees 3,158 � � 3,158
Principal transactions (12,597) 12,072 � (525)
Interest and other income 134 805 � 939

Total revenues 83,615 34,276 � 117,891

Operating expenses:
Compensation and benefits 54,653 23,708 � 78,361
Non-compensation expenses 37,006 19,811 (72)B 56,745

Total operating expenses 91,659 43,519 (72) 135,106

Operating loss (8,044) (9,243) 72 (17,215)
Income tax expense (benefit) (2,487) 1,003 � (1,484)

Net loss $ (5,557) (10,246) 72 (15,731)

Net loss per common share:
Basic $ (0.15) (0.15) (0.41)

Diluted $ (0.15) (0.15) (0.41)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 36,079 70,026 38,681A

Diluted 36,079 70,026 38,681A

A
Historical Rodman average shares oustanding 36,079
Pro forma Rodman equivalent shares to be issued 2,602

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

31

38,681

B
Elimination of Hudson�s historical intangible asset
amortization 72

15

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

32

Summary Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information (cont�d)

Year Ended December 31, 2009
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts) Rodman Hudson

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Investment banking $ 90,433 � � 90,433
Merchant banking 36,018 � � 36,018
Commissions 4,423 16,983 � 21,406
Conference fees 1,598 � � 1,598
Principal transactions (512) 21,482 � 20,970
Interest and other income 265 669 � 934

Total revenues 132,225 39,134 � 171,359

Operating expenses:
Compensation and benefits 62,437 25,472 � 87,909
Non-compensation expenses 27,708 20,610 � 48,318

Total operating expenses 90,145 46,082 � 136,227

Operating income (loss) 42,080 (6,948) � 35,132
Income tax benefit 3,913 12 � 3,925

Net income (loss) 45,993 (6,936) � 39,057
Less: Net income to non-controlling interest 18,695 � � 18,695

Net income (loss) to common stockholders $ 27,298 (6,936) � 20,362

Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.77 (0.14) 0.53

Diluted $ 0.73 (0.14) 0.51

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 35,588 50,128 38,190A

Diluted 37,399 50,128 40,001A

A Basic Diluted

Historical Rodman average shares oustanding 35,588 37,399
Pro forma Rodman equivalent shares to be issued 2,602 2,602

38,190 40,001

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

33

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition Data:
(amounts in thousands)

December 31, 2010

Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,564
Financial instruments owned, at fair value $ 42,517

[…]

(1) Hudson (1) Total (2)

Revenues  $ 87.9  $ 34.1  $ 122.0
Operating Expenses  $ 95.0  $ 41.6 136.6

Operating (Gross) Income (7.1) (7.5) (14.6)

Tax Benefit (expense) 1.9 (1.0) 0.9

Net Income (5.2) (8.5) (13.7)

Extraordinary Items 0.0 0.0 0.0

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

107

Reported Net Income (5.2) (8.5) (13.7)
Earnings (5.2) (8.5) (13.7)

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
(3) 36.8 70.2 39.4

Rev/Share  $ 2.39  $ 0.49  $ 3.10
EPS ($ 0.14) ($ 0.12) ($ 0.35)

(1) Figures based on SEC filings as of September 30, 2010 and company estimates.
(2) Assumes full year financials to calculate annual run rates. Accounts for purchase transaction at a -16.9% premium to the spot price and an exchange ratio of

0.0338x.
(3) Pro forma share count includes 2.6 million shares issued to Hudson.

62

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

108

Pro Forma Balance Sheet - Assets

Amounts in millions, except per share amounts

Rodman (1) Hudson (2)
Pro

Forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Unrestricted $ 8.2 $ 7.2 $ 15.4
Restricted 1.4 0.4 1.9

Total cash and cash equivalents 9.7 7.6 17.3
Financial instruments owned, at fair value
Corporate equity securities 10.6 2.8 13.4
Merchant banking investments 9.7 � 9.7
Warrants 13.8 � 13.8
Other investments 4.8 � 4.8

Total financial instruments owned, at fair value 38.9 2.8 41.7
Private placement and other fees receivable 3.7 � 3.7
Receivable from brokers, dealers & clearing agencies 1.5 1.4 2.8
Prepaid expenses 0.9 1.0 1.8
Property and equipment, net 3.4 0.2 3.6
Income Taxes Receivable � 0.1 0.1
Other assets 12.0 � 12.0
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net 0.7 1.4 2.0

Total Assets $ 70.7 $ 14.5 $ 85.2

Pro Forma Balance Sheet - Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity

Amounts in millions, except per share amounts

Rodman(1) Hudson(2)
Pro

Forma

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Accrued compensation payable $ 12.3 $ 0.9 $ 13.2
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 5.0 2.7 7.7
Acquisitions related payables 0.8 � 0.8
Financial instruments sold, not yet purchased, at fair 0.0 1.3 1.4

Total Liabilities 18.2 4.9 23.1

Stockholders� Equity
Common stock 0.0 0.1 0.1
Preferred stock � � �
Additional paid-in capital 71.0 24.5 95.5
Treasury stock (0.1) (0.0) (0.2)
Accumulated deficit (18.4) (15.0) (33.4)

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

109

Total common stockholders� equity 52.5 9.6 62.1

Non-controlling interest � � �

Total Stockholders� Equity 52.5 9.6 62.1

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 70.7 $ 14.5 $ 85.2

(1) Rodman figures based on SEC filings, as of September 30, 2010.
(2) Hudson figures based on SEC filings, as of September 30, 2010.

63

Edgar Filing: RODMAN & RENSHAW CAPITAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-4/A

110

Cash Analysis

   New Century prepared an analysis projecting the reduction of Hudson�s cash position based upon the Hudson Management projections and
current cash and equivalents per the September 30, 2010 10-Q report and the expected Transaction fees and expenses. New Century utilized the
actual FOCUS reports for September, October and November 2010 and projected the potential changes to Excess Net Capital for Hudson.